PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pingda Ren	01/10/2011
Yi Liu	01/10/2011
Troy Edward Wilson	01/17/2011
Liansheng Li	01/10/2011
Katrina Chan	01/10/2011
Christian Rommel	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellikine, Inc.	
Street Address:	10931 N. Torrey Pines Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12811695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: mpham@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

650 Page Mill Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35280-714.831

PATENT

REEL: 025680 FRAME: 0179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mai Pham
Total Attachments: 2 source=714.831 Assignment#page1.tif source=714.831 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025680 FRAME: 0180

	PATENT ASSIGNMEN	IT	Docket Number 35280-714.831
WHEREAS, the undersigne	ed:		
 REN, Pingda San Diego CA 	2. LIU, Yi San Diego CA	3. WILSON, Troy Edwa San Marino CA	ard 4. LI, Liansheng San Diego, CA
5. CHAN, Katrina San Diego CA	6. ROMMEL, Christian La Jolla CA	1	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and us	seful improvements in	
	CERTAIN CHEMICAL	ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS ANI	O METHODS
or which Ap		in the United States Patent Office; and on November 11, 2010 in the U.S. I	Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation
Treaty; (hereinafter "Application(s)").		
inventions disclosed therein severally, by said Inventor(so other forms of protection (hagreement, protocol, or trea	n, and in and to all embodiments of s) (hereinafter collectively referre the ereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon graty.	of the inventions, heretofore conceived to as "Inventions"), and in and to an ranted in the United States, foreign cou	at in and to said Application(s) and the made or discovered, whether jointly or y and all patents, inventor's certificates and intries, or under any international convention, d by said Inventor(s) to have been received in
full from said Assignee:		_	
said Inventions, including the States patent applications at Cooperation Treaty or othe States, in any foreign count any and all Patent(s) granted	the right to claim priority to said In the Patent(s), including those filed the priority (c) in and to any and all arry, or under any international cond on any application which is a displacement.	nventions; (b) in and to all rights to all l under the Paris Convention for the Proplications filed and any and all Patent	
extent the right, title and interprotocol, or treaty. Such concentration of petitions, oaths said Assignee (a) for perfect Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for legal proceedings involving and reexaminations, opposit	terest herein conveyed in the Unit coperation by said Inventor(s) shat is, specifications, declarations or conting in said Assignee the right, tit independent of the prosecuting substitute, divisional reissuance of any said Patent(s); is said Inventions and any application proceedings, cancellation pro-	ted States, foreign countries, or under a all include prompt production of pertine other papers, and other assistance all to the and interest herein conveyed; (b) fo al, continuing or additional application (e) for interference or other priority points therefor and any Patent(s) granted occeedings, priority contests, public use	enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest any international convention, agreement, ent facts and documents, giving of testimony, the extent deemed necessary or desirable by r prosecuting any applications covering said is covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and roceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for thereon, including without limitation reissues proceedings, infringement actions and court ation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
		ent shall inure to the benefit of said As heir respective heirs, legal representati	ssignee, its successors, assigns and other legal ves and assigns.
4. Said In understanding in conflict he		resent that they have not entered and w	ill not enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inconvention, agreement, pro successors, legal representa	tocol, or treaty, be issued in the n	Patent(s) issuing in the United States, ame of the Assignee, or its successors	foreign countries, or under any international and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have e		to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 01/10/2011_	Pingda REN	Date: 01/10/11	Yi LIU
Date: 01/17/201	T. Ed. W. COV	Date: 01/10/2011	Katring CHAN

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 35280-714.831
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: 01/17/2011	By:	Name: Title: Prisulate CEO

4103838_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/21/2011

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025680 FRAME: 0182